Parts Manual
Manuel de piéces

DUSTBANE

Hurricane 510 XTT (Traction)

Autoscrubbers
Code: 19332-TR

Serial Number: Date of Purchase:
Numéro de série : Date d’achat :

More info / Plus d'info : www.dustbane.ca
2017-08



Motor Support

EXTERNAL
PARTS

Description Quantity Validity From Validity To
1 3VTVT01366 SCREW M4X16 2 02/2010
2 3VTRS13946 WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 2
3 3MPVR05290  ROLLER BUMPER 1
4 3LAFNO03915 BUSHING WHEEL 1
5 3VTVT00822 SCREW TCEI M 8-30 1
7 3VTVT01366 SCREW M4X16 2
8 3VTDDO01695  NUT M 8 INX 1
9 3VTIDD15518  NUT M 6 INX 2
10  3LAFNO05899 SUPPORT BRACKET 1
11 3LAFNO07373 PLATE GEAR 1

12 3VTVT15143 SCREW TE 6X16 UNI5739 2



Head

Description Quantity Validity From Validity To
1 3VTRS15144 WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 8
8 3VTVT15906 SCREW TE 6X 12 A2 UNI 5739 8
9 3MFVR00134  DRIVE DISK BRUSHES 1
10  3VTVR00416 HANDWHEEL M 6MAX110 D.35 1
13 3MOCC00344 BRUSH 4
13 3MOCC00405 MOTOR 1 07/2013

18  3RCDS00046 CONNECTOR 1 07/2013



Vacuum Cleaner

Description Quantity Validity From Validity To
1 3MPVR05259  TUBE DRAIN 1
2 3LAFN06363 FLANGE VACUUM 1
3 3MPVR05103  SOUND-PROOFING VACUUM 1
5 3MPVR04724  FLANGE IN NYLON 1
6 3MEVR05200  CARBON BRUSHES 2
6 3MOCC00349 MOTOR VACUUM 2 STAGES 24V 1,00 1
7 3GUGO000272  GASKET VACUUM MOTOR 1
8 3FSVR00099 CLAMP PIPE CLIPS 1
9 3VTVT00813 SCREW M 4X 8 TCB-TC UNI 8112 1
10  3VTRS13945 WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 2
11 3VTRS15144 WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 2
12 3VTVT15143 SCREW TE 6X16 UNI5739 2
13 3FSVR00118 CLAMP D.94 1
14  3TBFX00312 TUBE INTAKE 1



Traction Motor

O VW 00 N O 1 b W N =

- a4 A A
o v W N = O

3VTVT15916
3VTRS13946
3RTRT00546
3VTAE06193
CUVR00190
3VTVT00876
3VTRS15146
3LAFNO7811
3MOCC00022
3MOCC00395
3VTRS13947
3VTDDO01695
3LAFNO7813
3VTVT15916
3VTRS13947
3VTVR00566
3VTVT00717

Description

SCREWTE M 8X 16 UNI 5739 A2
WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593
WHEEL D.200

CIRCLIP D. 20 UNI 7435
BEARING 6004 2RS H SKF
SCREW TCEI M.8-16

WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
SUPPORT

CARBON BRUSHES

MOTOR TRACTION 24V 200W 150G
WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592
NUT M 8 INX

SUPPORT

SCREW TE M 8X 16 UNI 5739 A2
WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592

KEY 6X10X40

SCREW TCEI M. 6-16

Quantity

4
4

—_

N NS~BS

Validity From

06/2012

04/2013

10/2010

06/2012

Validity To




Traction Motor

Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

17  3VTRS15144 WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 2

18  3VTRS15144 WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 2

19  3VTVT15143 SCREW TE 6X16 UNI5739 8 07/2012
20  3VTRS00245 WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 8 07/2012
21 3VTDDO01694  NUT M6 INOX 8 07/2012
22 3LAFNO07951 BRACKET 1 07/2012
23 3MPVR06966  FLAP 1 03/2014

24 3VTRS13945 WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 4 07/2012



Frame A Option 1/3

O 00 N O Uu1n b W N =

_ A a  a a a o a
N O i A W N = O

3LAFN06391
3VTVT24212
3LAFNO04190
3LAFN07872
3LAFN09270
3RTRT49171
3MPVR04734
3LAFN09006
3LAFN51068
3VTRS13946
3VTVT00161
3LAFN10124
3VTDDO01695
3LAFN07293
3RTRT00395
3LAFNO05853
3MLML34726

Description

BUSHING PARALLELOGRAM

SCREW TE M12X110 UNI 5737 INOX
BUSHING PARALLELOGR.HEAD GR.

LEVER

PEDAL

CASTER D. 80-12

BLOCK WIPERS

PIN

BUSHING LEVER POSTER.
WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593
SCREW TE M6X20

PLATE

NUT M 8 INX

BASE TANK

WHEEL CASTOR D.80X25 PU
LEVER ARM BLADE LIFT
SPRINGTRE350 N

Quantity Validity From

07/2013

08/2012

Validity To



Frame A Option 1/3

18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
34
35
36

[N
N

g

A (R
) =) &Y

FOM

™.
o

\\
)
r.u'
'—_\.
.r/ 'I
/ b
Ny y
=~ &\
=0
/
\
N
b
1

() (@)
=/

~2) (=2 |
N

\\|;_

I\r\{'/'J

Description Quantity Validity From Validity To
3VTDD15521 NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588 1
3LAFN03840 BUSHING 1
3VTVT15917 SCREW TE M 8X50 INOX A2 UNI 1
3VTVT15907 SCREW TE 8X25 UNI5739 INX 3
3MLMLO00313  SPRING 1
3VTRS00274 WASHER NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI 1
3MLML31130  SPRINGD. 17.5 X110 N38 1
3VTVR35749 HANDWHEEL M 6MAX110 D.35 1
3MLML00303  SPRING RECORDING FLAP 1
3LAFN06388 ARM HEAD UPPER 1
3LAFN06389 ARM PARALLELOGRAM 1
3VTVR35749 HANDWHEEL M 6MAX110 D.35 1
3VTVT00410 SCREW TE M8x35 UNI5739 INOX 1
3LAFNO7560 PLATE 1
3MPVR05186  COVER 1
3VTRS15978 WASHER D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX 4
3VTDD00176 ~ NUT M.12 INOX A2 BASS AUTOB. 2
3VTVT00836 SCREW TE M12-60 INOX 1




Frame A Option 1/3

[N
A/t

g

AN (D)
) &) &) &

(O

)
o/

- N
(=
.

o)
o

5 |
3) (S

Description Quantity Validity From Validity To
37  3VTRS13947 WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592 4
40 3VTIDDO01694  NUT M6 INOX 5
41 3VTRS00245 WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 1
42  3VTVT00410 SCREW TE M8x35 UNI5739 INOX 1
43 3VTVT01683 SCREW TE 6X40 4
44  3MPVR05134  GASKET D.60 HOLE D.12 SP.2 1
45  3VTVT01684 SCREW TE 6X45 1
46  3LAFN06898 SPACER 6-8 h15 1
47  3VTVT13937 SCREW TE M 8X 30 INX UNI 5739 2
48  3LAFN35747 SPRING SUPPORT LAV. E/B 450 1
50  3VTRS13945 WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 1
51  3LAFN08999 BRACKET 1
52 3VTVT13938 SCREW TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX 1
76  3VTVT00224  SCREW 1
77  3LAFNO06860 BRACKET 1
78  3VIDDO01695  NUT M 8 INX 1

79  3VTRS15146 WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 1 03/2013



10

Frame B Option 2/3

O 0 N O Uuun b W N

_ A a  a a a o a
N O i A W N = O

3LAFN06391
3VTVT00285
3LAFNO04190
3LAFN07872
3LAFN09270
3RTRT49171
3MFVR00226
3LAFN09006
3LAFN51068
3VTRS13946
3VTVT00161
3LAFN10124
3VTDDO01695
3LAFN07293
3RTRT00395
3VTDD15521
3MLML34726

Description

BUSHING PARALLELOGRAM
SCREW TE M12X110

BUSHING PARALLELOGR.TEST.GR.
LEVER

PEDAL

CASTER D. 80-12

BLOCK WIPERS

PIN

BUSHING LEVER POSTER.
WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593
SCREW TE M6X20

PLATE

NUT M 8 INX

BASE TANK

WHEEL CASTOR D.80X25 PU
NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588
SPRINGTR E350 N

Quantity Validity From

Validity To



Frame B Option 2/3

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
34
35

3VTRS00245
3LAFN03840
3VTVT15917
3VTVT15907
3MLMLO0313
3VTRS00274
3MLML31130
3VTVR35749
3MLMLO0303
3LAFN06388
3LAFN06389
3VTVR35749
3VTDDO01694
3VTRS13947
3MPVR05186
3VTRS15978
3VTDDO00176

Description

WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
BUSHING

SCREW TE M 8X50 INOX A2 UNI
SCREW TE 8X25 UNI5739 INX
SPRING

WASHER NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI

SPRING D. 17.5 X110 N38
HANDWHEEL M 6MAX110 D.35
SPRING RECORDING FLAP

ARM HEAD UPPER

ARM PARALLELOGRAM
HANDWHEEL M 6MAX110 D.35
NUT M6 INOX

WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592
COVER

WASHER D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX

NUT M.12 INOX A2 BASS AUTOB.

Quantity Validity From

Validity To

11



12

Frame B Option 2/3

36
37
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52
53
54
55
56

3VTVT00836
3VTRS13947
3VTDDO01694
3VTRS00245
3VTVT00410
3VTVT15371
3MPVR05134
3VTRS00245
3VTDD15521
3VTVT13937
3LAFN35747
3VTRS09142
3VTVT13937
3VTDD01695
3MLMLO0338
3VTRS13945
3VTDDO01694

Description

SCREW TE M12-60 INOX
WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592

NUT M6 INOX

WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
SCREW TE M8x35 UNI5739 INOX
SCREW TE M 8X45 INOX A2 UNI
GASKET D.60 HOLE D.12 SP.2
WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588
SCREW TE M 8X 30 INX UNI 5739
SPRING SUPPORT LAV. E/B 450
WASHER D.12 X 36

SCREW TE M 8X 30 INX UNI 5739
NUT M 8 INX

SPRING

WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
NUT M6 INOX

Quantity Validity From

Validity To



Frame B Option 2/3

57
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
76
77
78
79

3VTDDO00053
3LAFN09231
3VTVT01008
3VTVT01009
3MFVR00227
3VTRS00274
3MPVR06069
3VTRS09142
3VTVT00224
3LAFN06860
3VTDDO01695
3VTRS15146

Description

NUT M6 INOX UNI5589
BRACKET M6X11X29

SCREW 6X110

SCREW 8X60

SUPPORT SQUEEGEE

WASHER NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI
WASHER 15X40

WASHER D.12 X 36

SCREW

BRACKET

NUT M 8 INX

WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751

Quantity Validity From

Validity To

13



14

Squeegee A Option 1/3
b

Complete Squeegee Assembly - 3PMVR02003

O 00 N O U1 b N =

—_
o

3RTRT49413
3LAFN04041
3VTDDO01694
3LAFN05559
3VTRS13947
3VTDD01695
3VTVT15142
3VTRS00245
3VTVT15515
3MLML49422
3LAFN51069
3VTAE45707
3MFVR00141
3LAFN51045

Description

WHEEL D. 60-D.15 X36 NYL.
SPACER D6/15

NUT M 6 INX

SUPPORT

WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592
NUT M 8 INX

SCREW TE M 6x45 INOX
WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
SCREWTE M 6X 50 INOX A2
SPRING D.15X 45 X1
BRACKET SUPP. SQUEEGEE
CIRCLIP D. 6 UNI 7434 INOX
BODY SQUEEGEE

BLADE HOLDER FRONT LEFT

Quantity Validity From

N

A NN DA N NN DM N OODN



Squeegee A Option 1/3

16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

i

3MPVR05265
3LAFN51044
3MPVR45194
3MPVR49229
3MPVR05290
3GUGO00164
3LAFNO4100
3VTVR00022
3VTVT17342
3MPVR45195
3LAFN49284
3LAFN49285
3VTVT01304

Description

KNOB 8X25

BLADE HOLDER FRONT RIGHT
FRONT SQUEEGEE BLADE
BUSHING SHK

ROLLER

GASKET

SPACER

INSERT

SCREW TE M 6X 60 UNI 5739 INX
REAR SQUEEGEE BLADE

BLADE HOLDER REAR RIGHT
BLADE HOLDER REAR LEFT
SCREW M 8X 40 TTQST UNI 5731

Quantity Validity From

Validity To

15



16

Squeegee B Option 2/3

17

3HAFNG9362
3MPVR49229
3MPVR05290
3GUGO00164
3LAFNO04100
3MPVR06004
3VTRS00245
3LAFN09012
3GUVR00301
3GUVR00300
3LAFNO09301
3tAFNG9279
3tAFNG9286
3MPVR45194
3MPVR05800
3VTRS13945

Description

CLOSURE *SEE FRONT OR BACK KIT

BUSHING SHK

ROLLER BUMPER

GASKET

SPACER WHEEL FOR BUMPER

KNOB AISI 304

WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX

PLATE

GASKET

GASKET

SOCKET *SEE FRONT OR BACK KIT

BLADE HOLDER FRONT RIGHT *SEE FRONT KIT
BLADE HOLDER FRONT LEFT *SEE FRONT KIT
FRONT SQUEEGEE BLADE

OIL RESISTANT BLADE FRONT SQUEEGEE S PU
WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593

\ \
/"\( i A~
_ xf/‘uj

(W)

v
"

AN

[_I‘N ) '/t'-_i\"\l
\\._/

Quantity Validity From
09/2013

03/2013

09/2013
09/2013
09/2013

&)

Validity To




Squeegee B Option 2/3

ON o\ 1\

( 1 1)
R\

‘_“‘\

>F\

\‘H\ AN ‘\\ \
M\\H \&*"\(\:‘x \\\ \
N2 \\ [
- . & (

Description

BODY SQUEEGEE CAST «S»

SCREW TE M 6X65 UNI 5739 INX

SCREW TE M 6X 50 INOX A2

CLOSURE S

REAR SQUEEGEE BLADE

OIL RESISTANT REAR SQUEEGEE S PU
BLADE HOLDER REAR RIGHT *SEE BACK KIT
BLADE HOLDER REAR LEFT *SEE BACK KIT
PLATE

INSERT

NUT M 3 INOX 8 *SEE FRONT OR BACK KIT
SCREW TSTC M3X8 *SEE FRONT OR BACK KIT

A~
~)

NIANANGANG A

N,
‘ut () ‘||~ mno J.f

YORY

N

f
\

Quantity Validity From

09/2013
09/2013

09/2013
09/2013

Validity To

18 3KTR102048
19 3VTVT00841
20 3VTVT15515
21 3MPVR05897
22 3MPVR45195
22 3MPVR05802
23 SHAFNG928T
24 3EAFNG9283
25 3LAFN09013
26 3VTVR00565
27 3V bbo6216
28 V61676

New Kits

Ref.

- 3KTRI102195

= 3KTRI102196

Description
FRONT SQUEEGEE FLAP RETAINER KIT
BACK SQUEEGEE FLAP RETAINER KIT

Quantity

Validity From

09/2013
09/2013

Validity To

17



18

Squeegee C Option 3/3 R

W T~

3VTDDO01694
3MPVR49229
3MPVR05290
3GUGO00164
3LAFN04100
3MPVR06004
3VTRS00245
3LAFN09012
3GUVR00301
3GUVR00300
3VTVTO1161
3LAFN08948
3LAFN08949
3MPVR45194
3MPVR05800
3VTRS13945

_—

S|
[

™ 8

Description
NUT M6 INOX
BUSHING SHK
ROLLER BUMPER
GASKET

00

SPACER WHEEL FOR BUMPER

KNOB AISI 304

WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX

PLATE
GASKET
GASKET
SCREW M6x8

BLADE HOLDER FRONT RIGHT
BLADE HOLDER FRONT LEFT

FRONT SQUEEGEE BLADE

OIL RESISTANT FRONT SQUEEGEE S PU
WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593

Quantity Validity From

Validity To



Squeegee C Option 3/3 R

18
19
20
21
22
22
23
24
25
26

3KTRI02048
3VTVT00841
3VTVT15515
3MPVR05897
3MPVR45195
3MPVR05802
3LAFN08950
3LAFN08951
3LAFN09013
3VTVR00565

00

Description

BODY SQUEEGEE CAST "S"
SCREW TE M 6X65 UNI 5739 INX
SCREW TE M 6X 50 INOX A2
CLOSURE S

REAR SQUEEGEE BLADE

OIL RESISTANT REAR SQUEEGEE S PU
BLADE HOLDER REAR RIGHT
BLADE HOLDER REAR LEFT
PLATE

INSERT

Quantity Validity From

Validity To

19



20

3MPVR04051
3MPVR49942
3VTDD15518
3TBFX00358
3LAFN05865
3MPVR46988
3VTVT00651
3VTVT15906
3VTVT15143
3LAFN03626
3CMCV00464
3CMCV00361
3LAFN06849
3MLML00203
3VTRS00251
3VTVT00800
3VTVT21096

Description

TANK CAP

LEVER SHK PP

NUT M6 INOX

TUBE HOSE DRAIN

PLATE

CLIP LAV. SHK

SCREW TBEI M. 5x16 INOX

SCREW TE 6X 12 A2 UNI 5739

SCREW TE 6X16 UNI5739

SPACER

CABLE BLADE LIFT FOR FRAME OPTION 2/3
CABLE BLADE LIFT FOR FRAME OPTION 1/3
HANDLE

SPRING

WASHER 4-16 INOX A2

SCREW TC 4X12 ZN

SCREW TE M 4X 10 INX

EXTERNAL PAR

Quantity Validity From

Validity To



19
21
22
25
26
27
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40
42
46
47

3LAFN05870
3VTRS13947
3LAFN09339
3MPVR05215
3GUGO00263
3FTDP00133
3VTVTO01139
3VTRS00515
3VTRS00274
3GUGO00417
3MPVR05482
3VTDD15925
3GUGO00418
3GUGO000245
3FSVR43136
3TBFX00353
3VTDD01693

Description

BRACKET LEVER SOLLEVAM. SQUEEGEE
WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592

LEVER

KNOB

GASKET CIRCULAR PLUG

FILTER

SCREW TE M.4-25

WASHER D. 4 INX

WASHER NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI
GASKET BOX INTAKE

BOX

NUT M 4 INX

GASKET DUCT INTAKE

GASKET

CLAMP D. 35-40 DF.

TUBE PU

NUT M 5 INX

EXTERNAL PAR

Quantity Validity From

06/2014

Validity To

21



Validity To

£
(=}
el
L
>
x
2
©
>
>
)
=
<
]
=
o

Description

WASHERD. 5 INX
WASHER

3VTRS00516

48

3VTVR01038

49

PROTECTION

3MPVR05596
3VTVTO01150

50
51

SCREW 4x10

SCREW TE 5X16 UNI5739 INX

BRACKET
CLAMP

3VTVT07725

52

3LAFN07631

53
56

3FSVR00248

22



Water Tank

3GUGO00267
3FTAC00040
3LAFNO7800
3MPVR06407
3MPVR08003
3LAFN06489
3VTRS15144
3VTVT01303
3VTVR48693
3VTRS13945
3VTRS15144
3VTVT15143
3MPVR02933
3VTVT15961

Description

GASKET FILTER

FILTER

SHEET METAL PA.

PIN

CAP

PLATE

WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW TE M6-10 INOX

INSERT M6 D.9

WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW TE 6X16 UNI5739

DUCT LOCK D.9,5

SCREW M 5X 16 TCB TC UNI 7687

| EXTERNAL PART|

Validity To

23



Water Tank

| EXTERNAL PART|

Validity To

Quantity Validity From

c
2
L

Q.
=

v

w

u
(a]

25
@
=
Ll
n
%)
<
o
2
o
o
O
o
L
o)
o)
-]
x

3PMVR02028
3VTVT15916

20
29
30
31

o
<<
o
m
N
(¥p)
=z
-]
©
x
©
=
L
—
=
(W]
o
|
A

~
<
x
P
<
®
o
N~
o
=z
o
©
o
o
[AN]
T
<
=

o
o
LN
©
=z
)
x
Z
©
o
o
L
T
<
=

3VTRS00269

3VTRS13947

24



Electrical Installation

3LAFN08989
3ETETO1717
3MEVRO01666
3MECI00402
3VTDD21115
3VTRS00268
3MECB01329
3GUGO38417
3VTVT37012
3VTRS00515
3CHVR00051
3VTVT07725
3LAFN05904
3VTRS00516
3VTDDO01693
3VTRS21116
3MECI00403

Description

SUPPORT

LABEL

KNOB POTENTIOMETER
BUTTON MUSHROOM

NUT M 3 INOX

WASHER D.3

BOARD CT70 EV

GASKET PANN.COM.EXTREME
SCREW M 4X 10 TCB-TC INX
WASHER D. 4 INX
DIASASS.SPANNER BUTTON MUSHROOM
SCREW TE 5X16 UNI5739 INX
PLATE MICRO LEVER
WASHER D. 5 INX

NUT M 5 INX

WASHER D. 3 INX

CONTACT

—_

Validity From Validity To

04/2013

25



26

Electrical Installation

20
21
22
30
31
35
36
37
41
42
43
45
52
54
56
57
58

3MLML00203
3VTVTO1316
3MECI36393
3VTDD15925
3VTVT00704
3RCVR00164
3MECI30499
3MEVR01975
3MECI00005
3VTDDO01694
3VTRS00245
3VTVT00722
3MECI00516
3LAFN35588
3MEVR01428
3MEVR02061
3MEVR02060

Description

SPRINGTR E350 N
SCREW TC+ M3-16
MICROSWITCH TRZ. DRW
NUT M 4 INX

SCREWTE M 4X 16 UNI5739 INOX

CARRYNG BAG

SWITCH 10A - 250VAC
RUBBER SWITCH

RELAY 24V 10/20A

NUT M6 INOX

WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
SCREW

SENSOR LEVEL HORIZONTAL
BATTERY SUPPORTLAV. BT
FUSE BLADE 2 A. UNIVAL
FUSE 80A

FUSE 40A

Validity From
07/2014

Validity To



Electrical Installation

59
60
62
64
65
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

3METT00085
3MECE00574
3MEVR01079
3VTDD08634
3FSVR00099
3MECI00334
3LAFN06409
3VTVT00671
3VTVT00872
3VTVT00814
3VTRS15913
3MECB01334
3MEVR34820
3VTVT01676
3MPVR00043
MECE00139
GUGO00460

Description

CONTACTOR 100A

BOARD CT40-70-90

PLUG M CB50 A 600V RD.

NUT M2

CLAMP PIPE CLIPS

MICROSWITCH V4

SUPPORT

SCREW TC- M.2-16 BRASS

SCREW TSP+ 2.9X13 AUTOFIL. INOX
SCREW TE M.4-25

WASHER D. 4 GROVER A2 UNI1751
WIRING BT

WIRING B 450 BT

SCREW TSTC UNI 7688 M6X16
CAP CHIUS.HOLE FUSE.L 15
RELAY POWER 24V

MOUSSE 20x15x18

Validity From

Validity To

04/2013

05/2015

27



Solenoid Valve

by

5

» =
s gam Y

-~
S

=
5

w

P

e

Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3TBFX48011 TUBE FLEX D.12X3 ARMORV.PVCTR 71 CM

2 3FSVR00428 CLAMP D. 12-20 4

4 3VTRS00515 WASHER D. 4 INX 2

5 3MEEV00036  SOLENOID VALVE HOLE 8mm 1

10  3MPVR06303  FILTER 1 02/2013

11 3LAFNO07783 CONNECTOR 1

12 3VTRS00567 WASHER 1/2 2

17  3TBFX48011 TUBE FLEX D.12X3 ARMORV.PVC TR 17 CM

19  3VTVTO01158 SCREW M4x16 2



External Parts

N OO i A WN

3MPVR04990
3MPVR05251
3MPVR05208
3VTRS00516
3VTVT15961
3MPVR04722
35PPV43963

Description

TANK RECOVERY

WATER TANK SOLUTION BLUE
COVER 50-55

WASHER D. 5 INX

SCREW M 5X 16 TCB TC UNI 7687
BRUSH PROTECT. 55

BRUSH NYL 0.8 500

Quantity Validity From

1

H D

—_

Validity To

29



Kit

Drain Hose Complete Kit - 3KTRI01870

1 3MPVR05280
2 3VTVT19236
3 3VTVT01327
4 3RCVR00353
5 3GUGO00268
6 3RCVR00590
8 3FSVR00428
16 ~ 3TBBP00435
17 3RCVR00767

30

Description Quantity Validity From Validity To
CLIP M25 1
SCREW TCEI 5X20 UNI 5931 1
SCREW TCEI 5X25 UNI5931 1
CAP 1/2"G X ELETTROV. ACL 1
GASKET D.21 SP3 1
CONNECTOR 1/2 M 1
CLAMP D. 12-20 4
TUBED.16 1
CONNECTORG 1/2 1



Electrical Diagram (refer to table on next page)

31

mlmww _\oocl_& _wn_w FHIM WOYd MIIA 'SHOLOINNOD _

o ® . . D) 28N
2 2 2 2 e
il i 3
- e — —— == k== = = _ AS) 50
(QY3H ¥3TI04 AINO) :
wugyg T
| - A0g ¥g 2 ®
I R o - -
| - e 2 H
. el PN M. m'
O O W o i E] E sadf
m HMST Q¥ 25 Ao Zn mu
2 ; ] : i (61-25210) 545003031 - G¥Y08 T3N¥G OHLNGD o i
m | : _ @_ " - i f ;om—: .u(—!
] I I IR=m ” SRR R o 13| E
: —— CREeREREeE  (PREREeRE | el ) o aul] M " o "
] m | 1 LI -] L N e e I = .H__Sa T 8" =
~ . 1 ur -
m (T ] L 0y E} 0291y ;
= W MAED HO rous oW 2
& _ MWEO 90 . TG
g _ - AG0 LA AUGO AD 3 -
|- h 2 = LG 0y — 3
] g ) = =12 AMIGO N 0¥
i Sl | R f2E e, | v e S R P
o o | 5z 3w % 3 Wl al ..H af y I Y
- ilg 2s 2 1 o i ® N .
3 = H rd 84 - ud |3 9 -
m. m. ._.u...... . iy iy .._‘_ ] @2 i @ ilva =
[ =
L1%-] e E%-F [1%-Fo L Nd wg | *
A0} QY
» 8 .
/vom oM L/ o oy FE Lo A "
||||||||||||||||||||| _n H H 153 ML Nd = = = Loy o
sinsle TIDES oW Ha ey - m.v ml B IN - hiva
___ZEnzv nv] 3 H P . H .1 e ¥ : i I wa
L ] - - e —
3LIHM | ‘zw , - AW | %d FTN g M| N
R - _ . .
N— N []¥] ¥4 /B0H Hd =
—1 YT ] @ @ 3
m
034 ay. 8 ] 2 3
NMONE N8 o~ - = M. A¥T+
WoviE Ma nm 3 iw )\
. . . . g gy vsn



woug Aypijep finuenp

ol fypijep

V08 3SN4

VO 3ISN4

V08 3SN4

VO 3ISN4

IVAINN 'V € 3av1d 3SN4
W8 370H IATVA AIONTT0S

uondusag

L90Z0dNINE
090C0dAINE
L90Z0dNINE
090C0dAINE
8¢V LOYAIINE
9€000AFINE

(4%
L4
oLd
604
¥04
LA

2

Electrical Diagram

Q¥v08 TINVd T0ULNOD “HOLIINNDD
(4v08 TINVd T0ULNOD -HOLIINNDD
Quv0d 13NV T0HLNOD -HOLIINNOD
QuY08 13NV T0HLINCGD -HOLIINNOD

B0 TYNINY3L ONIY

3OHVHIIY AY3LLVE -HOLIINNOD

HOLOW NOILDWHL -HOLIINNOD

HOLOW NOLLDWHL -80LI3NNOD
HIDHVHD'LLVE TYNHILNE -HOLIINNOD
QvM3d [ GHYMHOA -HOLIINNOD

( NIW 1 T3A37 ANYL NOILANIOS -HOLDINNOD
(3wiN) T3A37 HNYL AY3A003H -HOLIINNOD
HIATTONVH -HOLIINNDD

JATVAOHLIFT3 08V08 -HOLI3NNOD
AL34YS 3OHVHOTE AY3LIVE -HOLIINNOD
QY08 JuNSSTud -HOLIINNOD

HOLOW NOLLIWHL-HOLIMS DIWHIHL HOLIINNOD
AH0SSIIV 3500 WIHD. -HOLIINNOD
HOLOW WNNDWA -HOLIINNOD

T HOLOW HSNYA 'MS JINY3HL -4OLIINNOD
T HOLOW HSNHE -HOLI3NNGD

b HOLOW HSNYE MS JINHIHL -HOLIINNOD
| HOLOW HSNYE -YOLIINNOD

INIVOEN AHILLVE -HOLIINNOD
JNILISOd AH3LLYE -HOLIINNOD

SLNINOdWOD

FND
END
IND
IND
0zd
6L
L2
912
L]
L]
]
[4]
LD
0L

60
80
L0
92

410

0

€0

20
30

TSN
LS

€ 88810001d

HOLOW NOILOML HOLMS DINM3HL | €L
ZHOLOW HSNMB HOLMS JINY3HL | 811

L YOLON HSNYE HOLIMS OMM3HL | i)
NOILOWHL-HOLON | €W

WNNOYA-HOLOW | ZIW

THSNYE -YOLON | gIN

L HSNYE -HOLOW | i

AL3YS 3OHVHOTY AYILLYE HOLMS | 90
CYVMIY | QEYMEOS HOLMS | O

) 13031 ¥NVL NOILNTOS HOLMS | €0M
(0] TA3T UYL AYIN00TH HOLMS | Z0M
H3IATTONVH -HOLIMS | HOM

A THINGD | LS

INWAQULOT | LAZ

IYITRIHSNNE -AVIY | pOY
HOLOWNOILOVYL -AV13Y | £0Y

HOLON WNNOVA -AY13Y | Z0Y

SHOLOW HSNYE -AY13Y | 10Y

(¥Z)13Nvd 108INOD-3SNd | P4 @

(¥ 0¥) 38¥3134 SIHSNMAASNS | 64 @

(¥ 08) SHOLOWNOILOYYL-3SNE | 0kd )

(¥ 0F) HOLOW WNNOWA-3SNS | LI

[a¥3H 310N Yos] (v 05} SHOLOW HSNKA-33Nd. 214

SININOdWOD

32



33



34




35






